SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
5775 Main Street
Center Valley, PA 18034

TO: Board of School Directors
RE: Professional Conference Attendance

DATE: November 29, 2016

Name Conference Location Date
Cristina Gruver 8™ Annual Language educators East Stroudsburg, 9/17/16
Workshop PA
Technology in the Three Modes. The
conference was very informative on
several topics of technology innovation
such as setting up student’s portfolios —
tools to interpersonal communication,
interpretive and presentational
communication as well.
Karen Ryan NCTM Philadelphia Regional Philadelphia, PA 11/1-2/16

Conference

Attending workshops that focus on
fractions and place value.
Presentations also address math
practice standards, including
perseverance. Will be looking at
vendor expo for potential intervention
programs

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Days

Substitute
Cost

79.000

200.00

Fund
Source

(D.L)

Total

Cost
(including

cost for
substitute)

79.00

488.00



Michael Pauling

Kari Bennett

The Blended Learning Experience
The full day experience will allow
participants to be able to experience
some of the many forms of Blended
Learning Show-casting the station-
rotation model, the flipped learning
model, and the supplemental blended
model, current educators will be
conducting mock classes for
participants to experience blended
learning. With follow-up panel
discussions and resource sharing, this
day can benefit those that may be
interested in learning more about
blended learning to those that want to
continue to hone their craft.

TEEAP and STEM Conference

The TEEAP conference is one of the
best conferences in our area about
STEM and Technology Education.
Throughout the day there are many
opportunities to attend sessions about
what interests you, or what would be
best for your school setting. There are
vendors showing some of the latest
equipment that is available. Current

teachers, giving you insight on how they

teach the lesson and if it would be
possible to implement that particular
lesson in your classroom, teach most of
the sessions. This year I have won the

award for Elementary STEM teacher of

the year. 1 will also be recognized by
Millersville University. I also am the
recording secretary for the meeting and
held on Wednesday night.

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Schnecksville, PA

Lancaster, PA

11/9/16

11/10-12/16

3

0.00

200.00

L

L

17.28

448.56



Anita Benedix

Lynne Kelly
Christie Prascik

Tamme Westbrooks

Amanda Anderson

United Nations: Special Briefing on New York City
Sustainable Cities and Communities

1 will attend a briefing at the United
Nations, during which one of the
Sustainable Development goals will be
discussed. Goal #11 addresses
Sustainable Cities and Communities.
The aim is to make cities around the
world “inclusive, safe, resilient, and
sustainable”.

Annual Counselor Breakfast/Lunch
The session will cover programs at
LCTI and how we can support our
students to meet academic/career goals.

Schnecksville, PA

CAIU iPad Summit

The summit will bring together
educators, technology and curriculum
directors, principals and school
leaders. We have a full day of
presentations, workshops, hand-on
sessions, social networking, and
informal conversation time planned.
Join us to identify emerging best
practices and innovative ideas for
integrating the use of iPads seamlessly
and transparently.

Summerdale, PA

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

11/17/16

11/30/16

12/2/16

1

100.00

0.00

0.00

L

L

135.00

56.40

192.73



Joan Takacs

Personalized Learning: Empowering

Hershey, PA

Teachers and Learners

Learning is Personal:
Personalized learning
recognizer that students engage
in different ways and in
different places that address the
student’s needs and interests.
Learning is Competency-Based.:
Students move ahead when they
have demonstrated mastery of
content, and when they 've
reached a certain birthday or
undergone the required hours
in a classroom.

Learning Happens Anytime,
Anywhere. Learning takes
place beyond the traditional
school day and even the school
year. The school’s walls are
permeable-learning is not
restricted to the classroom.
Students Take Ownership Their
Learning: Student centered
learning engages students in
their own success and
incorporation their interests
and skills into the learning
process. Students support one
another’s progress and
celebrate success.

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

12/5-6/16

2

0.00

L

251.20



Lynne Kelly
Christie Piascik

Tamme Westbrooks

Amanda Anderson

Melinda Watkins

Michael Pauling

Megan Dellegrotti

Annual Counselor Breakfast/Lunch Schnecksville, PA
This program will cover NCC

Programs including, Allied Health

Program, Technical School, Honors

Programs, Disability Services, Study

Abroad, and Presidential Ambassador

Program. Also an opportunity to

network with fellow counselors.

Wilson School District’s 1:1 Site Visit Reading, PA
This is a one-day event hosted by
Wilson School District. They will be
sharing how their school community
has used technology to improve
learning and engagement in the
classroom. There will be opportunities
to observe classes and t speak with
teachers and students on their
reflections regarding technology use in
their daily lives.
Schnecksville, PA
Canvas LMS Day at CLIU
Teachers and Administrators from
Carbon Lehigh IU school districts and
surrounding school districts will be
sharing their experiences and best
practices for creating successful
blended environments followed by a
collaboration session.

Keystone Technology Innovator Schnecksville, PA
Networking Event

CLIU 21 is calling all past and present

Keystone Technology Innovators,

PAECT members, and Educational

Technology teachers and leaders to

come together for a day of networking

and professional learning and sharing.

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

12/7/16

12/12/16

12/14/16

12/16/16

0.00

0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

17.60

59.76

159.76

17.28

125.00



Michael Pauling

Jessica Dimmig

Rochelle Hufgard

Keystone Technology Innovator
Networking

The KTI Networking group is designed
for teachers who were nominated by
their building principal as a Keystone
Technology Innovator. You will come
together to learn, share, and
collaborate with other KTI'’s and
instructional and Technology coaches
from throughout the CLIU service area.
This program is organized by a group
of coaches including the 2 SLSD
technology coaches.

What’s New in Children’s Literature
Strategies for Use

Conference provides overviews and
reviews of new children’s literature for
2016-2017. Strategies, activities,
lesson plans, etc are provided and
modeled for teachers and librarians. A
resource handbook is also given to
provide 21° century connections to new
literature.

DIBELS Math Training

DIBLES Math Training is a set of brief,
standardized, indicators of early
numeracy, computation, and problem
solving skills for grades K-6 DIBELS
Math consists of materials for
university screening three times a year

and more frequent program monitoring.

Training Logistics

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Schnecksville, PA

Allentown, PA

Schnecksville, PA

12/16/16
5/11/16

1/4/17

5/11/17

2

1

1

0.00

100.00

100.00

L

L

L

35.00

349.00

148.00



