## SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 5775 Main Street Center Valley, PA 18034

## TO: Board of School Directors

## RE: Professional Conference Attendance

## DATE: November 29, 2016

Name	Conference	Location	Date	Days	Substitute Cost	Fund Source	Total Cost (including cost for substitute)
Cristina Gruver	8 <sup>th</sup> Annual Language educators Workshop Technology in the Three Modes. The conference was very informative on several topics of technology innovation such as setting up student's portfolios – tools to interpersonal communication, interpretive and presentational communication as well.	East Stroudsburg, PA	9/17/16	1	79.000	L	79.00
Karen Ryan	NCTM Philadelphia Regional Conference Attending workshops that focus on fractions and place value. Presentations also address math practice standards, including perseverance. Will be looking at vendor expo for potential intervention programs	Philadelphia, PA	11/1-2/16	2	200.00	L (D.I.)	488.00

Michael Pauling	The Blended Learning Experience The full day experience will allow participants to be able to experience some of the many forms of Blended Learning Show-casting the station- rotation model, the flipped learning model, and the supplemental blended model, current educators will be conducting mock classes for participants to experience blended learning. With follow-up panel discussions and resource sharing, this day can benefit those that may be interested in learning more about blended learning to those that want to continue to hone their craft.	Schnecksville, PA	11/9/16	1	0.00	L	17.28
Kari Bennett	TEEAP and STEM Conference The TEEAP conference is one of the best conferences in our area about STEM and Technology Education. Throughout the day there are many opportunities to attend sessions about what interests you, or what would be best for your school setting. There are vendors showing some of the latest equipment that is available. Current teachers, giving you insight on how they teach the lesson and if it would be possible to implement that particular lesson in your classroom, teach most of the sessions. This year I have won the award for Elementary STEM teacher of the year. I will also be recognized by Millersville University. I also am the recording secretary for the meeting and held on Wednesday night.	Lancaster, PA	11/10-12/16	3	200.00	L	448.56

Anita Benedix	United Nations: Special Briefing on Sustainable Cities and Communities I will attend a briefing at the United Nations, during which one of the Sustainable Development goals will be discussed. Goal #11 addresses Sustainable Cities and Communities. The aim is to make cities around the world "inclusive, safe, resilient, and	New York City	11/17/16	1	100.00	L	135.00
Lynne Kelly Christie Prascik	sustainable". Annual Counselor Breakfast/Lunch The session will cover programs at LCTI and how we can support our	Schnecksville, PA	11/30/16	1	0.00	L	56.40
Tamme Westbrooks	students to meet academic/career goals.						
Amanda Anderson	CAIU iPad Summit The summit will bring together educators, technology and curriculum directors, principals and school leaders. We have a full day of presentations, workshops, hand-on sessions, social networking, and informal conversation time planned. Join us to identify emerging best practices and innovative ideas for integrating the use of iPads seamlessly and transparently.	Summerdale, PA	12/2/16	1	0.00	L	192.73

recognizer that students engage in different vays and in different places that address the student's needs and interests. • Learning is Competency-Based: Students move ahead when they have demonstrated mastery of content, and when they've reached a certain birthday or undergone the required hours in a classroom. • Learning Happens Anytime, Anywhere: Learning takes place beyond the traditional school day and even the school year. The school's walls are permeable-learning is not restricted to the classroom. • Students Take Ownership Their Learning engages students in their own success and incorporation their interests and skills into the learning process. Student success.

Lynne Kelly Christie Piascik Tamme Westbrooks	Annual Counselor Breakfast/Lunch This program will cover NCC Programs including, Allied Health Program, Technical School, Honors Programs, Disability Services, Study Abroad, and Presidential Ambassador Program. Also an opportunity to network with fellow counselors.	Schnecksville, PA	12/7/16	1	0.00	L	17.60
Amanda Anderson Melinda Watkins	Wilson School District's 1:1 Site Visit This is a one-day event hosted by Wilson School District. They will be sharing how their school community has used technology to improve learning and engagement in the classroom. There will be opportunities to observe classes and t speak with teachers and students on their reflections regarding technology use in their daily lives.	Reading, PA	12/12/16	1	0.00	L	59.76 159.76
Michael Pauling	Canvas LMS Day at CLIU Teachers and Administrators from Carbon Lehigh IU school districts and surrounding school districts will be sharing their experiences and best practices for creating successful blended environments followed by a collaboration session.	Schnecksville, PA	12/14/16	1	0.00	L	17.28
Megan Dellegrotti	Keystone Technology Innovator Networking Event <i>CLIU 21 is calling all past and present</i> <i>Keystone Technology Innovators,</i> <i>PAECT members, and Educational</i> <i>Technology teachers and leaders to</i> <i>come together for a day of networking</i> <i>and professional learning and sharing.</i>	Schnecksville, PA	12/16/16	1	100.00	L	125.00

		Schnecksville, PA	12/16/16	2	0.00	L	35.00
Michael Pauling	Keystone Technology Innovator		5/11/16				
	Networking						
	The KTI Networking group is designed						
	for teachers who were nominated by						
	their building principal as a Keystone						
	Technology Innovator. You will come						
	together to learn, share, and						
	collaborate with other KTI's and						
	instructional and Technology coaches						
	from throughout the CLIU service area.						
	This program is organized by a group of coaches including the 2 SLSD						
	technology coaches.						
Jessica Dimmig	What's New in Children's Literature	Allentown, PA	1/4/17	1	100.00	L	349.00
Jessica Dinning	Strategies for Use		1/ 4/ 1 /	1	100.00	L	547.00
	Conference provides overviews and						
	reviews of new children's literature for						
	2016-2017. Strategies, activities,						
	lesson plans, etc are provided and						
	modeled for teachers and librarians. A						
	resource handbook is also given to						
	provide 21 <sup>st</sup> century connections to new						
	literature.						
		Schnecksville, PA	5/11/17	1	100.00	L	148.00
Rochelle Hufgard	DIBELS Math Training						
	DIBLES Math Training is a set of brief,						
	standardized, indicators of early						
	numeracy, computation, and problem						
	solving skills for grades K-6 DIBELS						
	Math consists of materials for						
	university screening three times a year						
	and more frequent program monitoring.						
	Training Logistics						